including: (i) the effectiveness of the Charter Amendment and Credit Agreement Amendment and (ii) the Share Issuance, and the Company’s anticipated
results of operations through October 1, 2020.

Subject to review by the NYSE Regulation, the Company believes that it has satisfied Sections 1003(a)(i), (ii), and (iii) of the NYSE American

Company Guide and as a result is in compliance with the NYSE American continuing listing standards.

5

Xtant Medical Holdings, Inc.
Capitalization

Actual as of June 30, 2020
and As Adjusted Pro Forma as of October 1, 2020

The following table sets forth the Company’s capitalization, including stockholders’ equity, taken on a consolidated basis with its subsidiaries, as

of June 30, 2020, on an actual basis, and as of October 1, 2020, on an as adjusted pro forma basis to give effect to the completion of the Restructuring
Transactions, other than the Rights Offering, including: (i) the effectiveness of the Charter Amendment and Credit Agreement Amendment and (ii) the
Share Issuance, and the Company’s anticipated results of operations through October 1, 2020 (in thousands):

June 30, 2020

Actual   Adjustments

October 1, 2020
As Adjusted
Pro Forma

Cash, cash equivalents and trade accounts receivable  $ 10,602  $ (322)  $ 10,280
Long-term debt, plus premium and less issuance costs   77,531   (60,419)   17,112
Lease liability, less current portion   1,518   (40)   1,478
Total long-term debt   79,049   (60,459)   18,590

Stockholders’ equity

Preferred stock, $0.000001 par value per share; 10,000,000 shares
authorized,
no shares issued and outstanding, actual and pro forma
Common stock, $0.000001 par value per share; 75,000,000 shares
authorized and 13,223,565 shares issued and outstanding, actual and
300,000,000 shares authorized and 71,977,960 shares issued and
outstanding, pro forma
Additional paid-in capital   181,412   62,138   243,550
Accumulated deficit   (228,270)   (2,227)   (230,497)

Total stockholders’ (deficit) equity   (46,858)   59,911   13,053
Total capitalization  $ 32,191  $ (548)  $ 31,643

The adjustments and as adjusted pro forma financial information above is provided for informational purposes only. NYSE Regulation requires

that such information be publicly disclosed by the Company prior to a determination that the Company has regained compliance with the continued listing
standards of the NYSE American. In addition, the Company’s management believes such information is useful to investors. The as adjusted pro forma
financial information has not been reviewed or audited by our independent registered public accounting firm, may be subject to additional changes,
adjustments and modifications as part of our quarter end and quarterly review process, and may not accurately reflect our capitalization and total